A.3L8L7 MW

.
- . .

iv"

o
Decision ¥o. 24934 h w,j‘,} ﬁéﬂﬁ@?@i ,
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application
cov stners doin bus;nes

UESTERN *RANSPORI COMPANY, for an
order authorizing the issuance of
eguipnent obligation.

- e i EEe eEn G AN LD g S W M SN S e mmm s wERE AW

Application
No. 31817

N N NS NS

This is on application for an order authorlzing A. D.
Woolley and R. E. Woolley to execute o conditional sale contract.

The application shows that A. D. Woolley and R. E. Woolley
are copartners doing business under the name and style of Vestern
Transport Company, and are, and since September 26, 1949, have been,
engaged in operating a highway common carrier service for the
transportation of general commodities, ineluding fresh fruits and
vegetables, between points in the Santa Clara Valley on the one haond,
and points in the Los Angeles territory on the other hond. Ihey'
have reported theoir operating revenues for the first six months of

1959 at $366,625.72 and their net gain for the period at $11,789.12.

Applicants® properties include shop and garage cquipment,
office eoquipment, dock equipment, leaschold improvements situated at
their terminals in San Jose and Los Angeles, and the following motor
vehicle equipment:

25 - Semi-trailer vans

4 ~ Butane-powered truck tractors
12 ~ Diesel truck tractors

g - Gasoline truck trac¢teors
16 - Pick-up and delivery trucks

5 -~ Sedons

‘f; In Exhibit 1 filed in this proceeding, épplicants report
their assets and liabilities as of June 30, 1950, 25 follows:

-1 -



s.2817 v @

Assets

Current assets =
Cash - ‘ $ 4,800.72
Accounts receivable 48,204.16

Prepayments 10,961.77
Total current assets $ 63,966.65
Property and equipment - ’

Cost 465,933.86
290,328.73

Depreciation :
Net 175,105.15

 $239,071.80
Lizbilities '

Notes payable % 83,506.37
Accounts payabdle 31,297.22

Equipment obligations 27 ,247.30
Texes accrued 7,§§2;49‘
Sub-total ' 149,736.29

Portners! capital account 77,546.38
Net gain - 6 months 11,739.132

Totel $239,071.80
It appears thot zpplicants propose to cnter into a condi-
tional sale contract with Fruehauf Traller Company for the purchase
of 24 new semi-trailers for the total sum of $195,498.21, with de-
ferred payments in the aggregate amownt of $156,498.21, exclusive of
interest. They report that the new cquipment is needed to replace -
23 vnits now in service and that the acquicsition of such equipment
will inerecase their operating cfficiency and promote economies by
reducing the amount of time the present equipment is out of:s@rvice .
for repalrs and also decrecsing maintenance expenses amd at éﬁe same

time Iincreasing the pay-load capacity.

Under the terms of the conditional sale contract, the de-
ferred payments of $156,498.21 will be payable in 56 monthly install-
ments of $2,794 cach, except that the initial installment will e
in the sum of $2,828.21, plus interest on deferred balancesraf the
rate of 6% per annum. A copy of the proposed form of conditional

sale contract 15 on file in this procecding os Exhibit 3.




-A“qggzv MMM"

QRDER

The Commission having considered the above entitled matter,
and being of the opinion that 2 public hearing thereon 1s not neces-
sary; that the application'should be granted, as herein provided;
that the money, property or labor to be procured or pald for through
the execution of the conditionzl sale contract herein authorized is
reasonably required by applicants for the purpose specified herein;
and that sueh purpose is not, In wholc or in part, reasonably

chergeable to operating expenses or to income; therefore,,
IT IS EERERY ORDERED as follows:

1. A. D. Woolley and R. E. Woolley, copartners doing
wusiness as Vestermn Transport Company, after the effective date
hereol and on or before December 31, 1950, may execute a conditional
sale comtract in substanticlly the same form as that filed in this
procceding a5 Exhidit 3, providing for deferred payments, oxclusive
of interest, in the aggregote amount of $156,498.21, for the pur-
pose of finaneing in part the cost of the new equipméntvdescribed
ir this procecding. .

2. Applicants shall file with the Commission 2 roport,

or reporfs, as required by Gencerzl Order No. 24~A, which order,

insofar as applicable, iz made 2 part of this order.

3. The authority herein granted will become effective
when applicents have paié the fee prescribed by Section 57 of the
Public Utilities Act, which fe¢ is one hundred fifty-seven
($157.00) dollars.




A.31817 MM o ®

2l

Dated a2t San Francisco, California, this Z 2 day of
Octowver, 1950.

{PUBLIC UTILITIZS Commise
i‘, STATZ OF ‘gfggg&f‘%&m
b

e




